Hours from

TABLE OF THE SUN/MICHAEL HOURS - BORN ON SUNDAY NATIVE

Hours from

Sunday/ Monday/ Tuesday/ Wednesday/ Thursday/ Friday/ Saturday/
Sunset to Hour Midnight to Shemesh Levanah Madim Kokhav Tzedek Nogah Shabtai
Suncet Midnicht
8 Yayn 1:00 AM Mercury Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars
9 Yanor 2:00 AM Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun
10 Nasnia 3:00 AM Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus
11 Salla 4:00 AM Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury
12 Sadedali 5:00 AM Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon
1 Thamur 6:00 AM Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Saturn
2 Ourer 7:00 AM Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter
3 Thaine 8:00 AM Mercury Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars
4 Neron 9:00 AM Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun
5 Yayon 10:00 AM Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus
6 Abai 11:00 AM Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury
7 Nathalon 12:00 PM Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon
8 Beron 1:00 PM Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Saturn
9 Barol 2:00 PM Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter
10 Thanu 3:00 PM Mercury Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars
11 Athor 4:00 PM Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun
12 Mathon 5:00 PM Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus
1 Rana 6:00 PM Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury
2 Netos 7:00 PM Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon
3 Tafrac 8:00 PM Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Saturn
4 Sassur 9:00 PM Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter
5 Agla 10:00 PM Mercury Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars
6 Caerra 11:00 PM Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun
7 Salam 12:00 AM Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus

If you were born on Sunday/Shemesh you are a Shemeshite and your personal planet is the Sun and the angel over Shemesh
and the Sun hours is Michael. Your metal is gold and color is yellow.




TABLE OF THE MOON/GABRIEL HOURS - BORN ON MONDAY NATIVE

Hours from

Sunset to
Suneset

Hour

Hours from

Midnight to
Midnioht

Sunday/
Shemesh

Monday/
Levanah

Tuesday/
Madim

Wednesday/
Kokhav

Thursday/

Tzedek

Friday/
Nogah

8

Yayn

1:00 AM

9

Yanor

2:00 AM

Mercury

Jupiter

Venus

Saturn

Sun

Saturday/
Shabtai

Moon

Moon

10

Nasnia

3:00 AM

Mars

Saturn

Sun

Mercury

Moon

[
[,

Salla

4:00 AM

Jupiter

Venus

Jupiter

Venus

Mars

Saturn

Sun

Mars

Mercury

Jupiter

Venus

Saturn

Sun

Moon

[a—y
[\®]

Sadedali

5:00 AM

Mars

Thamur

6:00 AM

Sun

Ourer

7:00 AM

Venus

Mercury

Moon

Saturn

Jupiter

Venus

Mars

Saturn

Sun

Mars

Mercury

Sun

Jupiter

Venus

Mercury

Saturn

Moon

Thaine

8:00 AM

Neron

9:00 AM

Mercury

Jupiter

Venus

Mars

Mercury

Saturn

Sun

Jupiter

Moon

Moon

Yayon

10:00 AM

Mars

Saturn

Sun

Abai

11:00 AM

Jupiter

Venus

Mercury

Moon

Saturn

Jupiter

Venus

Mars

Saturn

Sun

Mars

Sun

Mercury

Jupiter

Venus

Moon

Nathalon

12:00 PM

Mars

Beron

1:00 PM

Sun

O (G0 (X |\ [N (A [ W N (==

Barol

2:00 PM

Venus

Mercury

Moon

Saturn

Jupiter

Venus

Mars

Saturn

Sun

Mars

Mercury

Sun

Jupiter

Venus

Mercury

Saturn

Moon

Thanu

3:00 PM

Athor

4:00 PM

Mercury

Jupiter

Venus

Mars

Mercury

Saturn

Sun

Jupiter

Moon

Moon

Mathon

5:00 PM

Mars

Saturn

Sun

Rana

6:00 PM

Jupiter

Venus

Mercury

Moon

Saturn

Jupiter

Venus

Mars

Saturn

Sun

Mars

Sun

Mercury

Jupiter

Venus

Moon

Netos

7:00 PM

Mars

Tafrac

8:00 PM

Sun

Sassur

9:00 PM

Venus

Mercury

Moon

Saturn

Jupiter

Venus

Mars

Saturn

Sun

Mars

Mercury

Sun

Jupiter

Venus

Mercury

Saturn

Moon

Agla

10:00 PM

Caerra

11:00 PM

[f you were
and the Moon hours is Gabriel. Your metal is silver and color is white.

Salam

12:00 AM

Mercury

Moon

Jupiter

Venus

Mars

Mercury

Saturn

Sun

Jupiter

Moon

Mercury

Jupiter

Venus

Mars

Saturn

Mercury

Jupiter

the angel over




TABLE OF THE MARS/ZAMAEL HOURS - BORN ON TUESDAY NATIVE

Hours from
Sunset to

Suncet

8
9
10
11
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Hour

Yayn
Yanor
Nasnia

Salla

Sadedali
Thamur

Ourer
Thaine
Neron
Yayon

Abai

Nathalon

Beron
Barol
Thanu
Athor

Mathon

Rana
Netos
Tafrac
Sassur

Agla
Caerra

Salam

Hours from

Monday/
Levanah

Jupiter
Mars
Sun
Venus

Moon
Saturn
Jupiter
Mars

Sun

Venus

Moon
Saturn
Jupiter
Mars

Sun

Venus

Mercury

Moon
Saturn
Jupiter

Sunday/
Midnight to Shemesh
Midnicht
1:00 AM Mercury
2:00 AM Moon
3:00 AM Saturn
4:00 AM Jupiter
5:00 AM Mercury
6:00 AM Sun
7:00 AM Venus
8:00 AM Mercury
9:00 AM Moon
10:00 AM Saturn
11:00 AM Jupiter
12:00 PM Mercury
1:00 PM Sun
2:00 PM Venus
3:00 PM Mercury
4:00 PM Moon
5:00 PM Saturn
6:00 PM Jupiter
7:00 PM
8:00 PM Sun
9:00 PM Venus
10:00 PM Mercury
11:00 PM Moon

12:00 AM Saturn

Mars

Sun

Tuesday/
Madim
Venus
Mercury
Moon
Saturn
Jupiter
Mars
Sun
Venus
Mercury
Moon
Saturn
Jupiter
Mars

Sun

Venus
Mercury
Moon
Saturn
Jupiter
Mars

Sun

Venus
Mercury
Moon

Wednesday/ Thursday/

Kokhav Tzedek
Saturn Sun
Jupiter Venus
Mars Mercury

Sun Moon
Venus Saturn

Mercury Jupiter
Moon Mars
Saturn Sun
Jupiter Venus
Mars Mercury

Sun Moon
Venus Saturn

Mercury Jupiter
Moon Mars
Saturn Sun
Jupiter Venus
Mars Mercury

Sun Moon
Venus Saturn

Mercury Jupiter
Moon Mars
Saturn Sun
Jupiter Venus

Mars Mercury

Friday/
Nogah
Moon
Saturn
Jupiter
Mars
Sun
Venus
Mercury
Moon
Saturn
Jupiter
Mars
Sun
Venus
Mercury
Moon
Saturn
Jupiter
Mars
Sun
Venus
Mercury
Moon
Saturn

Jupiter

Saturday/
Shabtai

Mars

Sun

Venus

Mercury

Moon
Saturn
Jupiter
Mars

Sun

Venus

Mercury

Moon
Saturn
Jupiter
Mars

Sun

Venus

Mercury

Moon
Saturn
Jupiter
Mars

Sun

Venus

If you were born on Tuesday/Madim you are a Madimite and your personal planet is Mars and the angel over Madim and the

Mars hours is Zamael. Your metal is iron and color is red.



TABLE OF THE MERCURY/RAPHAEL HOURS - BORN ON WEDNESDAY NATIVE

Hours from

Sunset to Hour
Suncet

8 Yayn

9 Yanor
10 Nasnia
11 Salla
12 Sadedali
1 Thamur
2 Ourer
3 Thaine
4 Neron
5 Yayon
6 Abai

7 Nathalon
8 Beron
9 Barol
10 Thanu
11 Athor
12 Mathon
1 Rana

2 Netos

3 Tafrac
4 Sassur
5 Agla

6 Caerra
7 Salam

Hours from

Sunday/ Monday/ Tuesday/ Wednesday/ Thursday/ Friday/ Saturday/
Midnight to gy 0mesh Levanah Madim Kokhav Tzedek Nogah Shabtai

Midnicht

1:00 AM Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars
2:00 AM Moon Mars Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun

3:00 AM Saturn Sun Moon Mars Jupiter Venus
4:00 AM Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars
5:00 AM Mars Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon
6:00 AM Sun Moon Mars Jupiter Venus Saturn
7:00 AM Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars Jupiter
8:00 AM Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars
9:00 AM Moon Mars Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun
10:00 AM Saturn Sun Moon Mars Jupiter Venus
11:00 AM Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars
12:00 PM Mars Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon
1:00 PM Sun Moon Mars Jupiter Venus Saturn
2:00 PM Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars Jupiter
3:00 PM Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars
4:00 PM Moon Mars Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun

5:00 PM Saturn Sun Moon Mars Jupiter Venus
6:00 PM Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars
7:00 PM Mars Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon
8:00 PM Sun Moon Mars Jupiter Venus Saturn
9:00 PM Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars Jupiter
10:00 PM Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun Moon Mars
11:00 PM Moon Mars Jupiter Venus Saturn Sun
12:00 AM Saturn Sun Moon Mars Jupiter Venus

If you were born on Wednesday/Kokhav you are a Kokhavite and your personal planet is Mercury and the angel over Kokhav

the Mercury hours is Raphael. Your metal is mercury and color is purple or mixed colors.



TABLE OF THE JUPITER/SACHIEL HOURS - BORN ON THURSDAY NATIVE

Hours from

Sunset to

Suncet

8
9
10
11

o
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Hour

Yayn
Yanor
Nasnia

Salla

Sadedali
Thamur

Ourer
Thaine
Neron
Yayon

Abai

Nathalon

Beron
Barol
Thanu
Athor

Mathon

Rana
Netos
Tafrac
Sassur

Agla
Caerra

Salam

12:00 AM

Hours from
Midnight to

Midnicht
1:00 AM

2:00 AM
3:00 AM
4:00 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM

Sunday/
Shemesh

Mercury

Moon

Saturn

Mars
Sun

Venus

Mercury

Moon

Saturn

Mars
Sun

Venus

Mercury

Moon

Saturn

Mars
Sun

Venus

Mercury

Moon

Saturn

Monday/
Levanah

Mars
Sun

Venus

Mercury

Moon
Saturn

Mars
Sun

Venus

Mercury

Moon
Saturn

Mars
Sun

Venus

Mercury

Moon
Saturn

Mars

Sun

Tuesday/
Madim

Venus

Mercury

Moon
Saturn

Mars
Sun

Venus

Mercury

Moon
Saturn

Mars
Sun

Venus

Mercury

Moon
Saturn

Mars
Sun

Venus

Mercury

Moon

Wednesday/ Thursday/

Kokhav

Saturn

Mars
Sun

Venus

Mercury

Moon
Saturn

Mars
Sun

Venus

Mercury

Moon
Saturn

Mars
Sun

Venus

Mercury

Moon
Saturn

Mars

Friday/ Saturday/
Tzedek Nogah Shabtai
Sun Moon Mars
Venus Saturn Sun
Mercury Venus
Moon Mars Mercury
Saturn Sun Moon
Venus Saturn
Mars Mercury
Sun Moon Mars
Venus Saturn Sun
Mercury Venus
Moon Mars Mercury
Saturn Sun Moon
Venus Saturn
Mars Mercury
Sun Moon Mars
Venus Saturn Sun
Mercury Venus
Moon Mars Mercury
Saturn Sun Moon
Venus Saturn
Mars Mercury
Sun Moon Mars
Venus Saturn Sun
Mercury Venus

If you were born on Thursday/Tzedek you are a Tzedekite and your personal planet is Jupiter and the angel over Tzedek and

the Jupiter hours is Sachiel. Your metal is tin and color is blue.




TABLE OF THE VENUS/ANAEL HOURS - BORN ON FRIDAY NATIVE

Hours from Hours from Sunday/ Monday/ Tuesday/ Wednesday/ Thursday/ Friday/ Saturday/
Sunset to Hour Midnight to Shemesh Levanah Madim Kokhav Tzedek Nogah Shabtai
Suncet Midnicht
8 Yayn 1:00 AM Mercury Jupiter Saturn Sun Moon Mars
9 Yanor 2:00 AM Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Saturn Sun
10 Nasnia 3:00 AM Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter
11 Salla 4:00 AM Jupiter Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury
12 Sadedali 5:00 AM Mars Mercury Jupiter Saturn Sun Moon
1 Thamur 6:00 AM Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Saturn
2 Ourer 7:00 AM Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter
3 Thaine 8:00 AM Mercury Jupiter Saturn Sun Moon Mars
4 Neron 9:00 AM Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Saturn Sun
5 Yayon 10:00 AM Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter
6 Abai 11:00 AM Jupiter Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury
7 Nathalon 12:00 PM Mars Mercury Jupiter Saturn Sun Moon
8 Beron 1:00 PM Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Saturn
9 Barol 2:00 PM Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter
10 Thanu 3:00 PM Mercury Jupiter Saturn Sun Moon Mars
11 Athor 4:00 PM Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Saturn Sun
12 Mathon 5:00 PM Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter
1 Rana 6:00 PM Jupiter Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury
2 Netos 7:00 PM Mars Mercury Jupiter Saturn Sun Moon
3 Tafrac 8:00 PM Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Saturn
4 Sassur 9:00 PM Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter
5 Agla 10:00 PM Mercury Jupiter Saturn Sun Moon Mars
6 Caerra 11:00 PM Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Saturn Sun
7 Salam 12:00 AM Saturn Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter

If you were born on Friday/Nogah you are a Nogahite and your personal planet is Venus and the angel over Nogah and the

Venus hours is Anael. Your metal is copper and color is green.



TABLE OF THE SATURN/CASSIEL HOURS - BORN ON SATURDAY NATIVE

Hours from H(.)ur.s from Sunday/ Monday/ Tuesday/ Wednesday/ Thursday/ Friday/ Saturday/
ng::e:p:o Hour M]\;[(f::,g.glt,fo Shemesh Levanah Madim Kokhav Tzedek Nogah Shabtai
8 Yayn 1:00 AM Mercury Jupiter Venus Sun Moon Mars
9 Yanor 2:00 AM Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Sun
10 Nasnia 3:00 AM Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus
11 Salla 4:00 AM Jupiter Venus Sun Moon Mars Mercury
12 Sadedali 5:00 AM Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Sun Moon
1 Thamur 6:00 AM Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus
2 Ourer 7:00 AM Venus Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter
3 Thaine 8:00 AM Mercury Jupiter Venus Sun Moon Mars
4 Neron 9:00 AM Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Sun
5 Yayon 10:00 AM Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus
6 Abai 11:00 AM Jupiter Venus Sun Moon Mars Mercury
7 Nathalon 12:00 PM Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Sun Moon
8 Beron 1:00 PM Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus
9 Barol 2:00 PM Venus Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter
10 Thanu 3:00 PM Mercury Jupiter Venus Sun Moon Mars
11 Athor 4:00 PM Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Sun
12 Mathon 5:00 PM Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus
1 Rana 6:00 PM Jupiter Venus Sun Moon Mars Mercury
2 Netos 7:00 PM Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Sun Moon
3 Tafrac 8:00 PM Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus
4 Sassur 9:00 PM Venus Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter
5 Agla 10:00 PM Mercury Jupiter Venus Sun Moon Mars
6 Caerra 11:00 PM Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus Sun
7 Salam 12:00 AM Sun Moon Mars Mercury Jupiter Venus

If you were born on Saturday/Shabtai you are a Shabtaiite and your personal planet is Saturn and the angel over Shabtai and

the Saturn hours is Cassiel. Your metal is lead and color is black.



